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INDUSTRIAL GROWTH


1211.  SHRIMATI V. SATHYA BAMA:


Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

               वाणिज्यवव द्यग   ्ं री
(a) whether the industrial growth has declined during the first quarter of the current financial year as compared to the previous financial year;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the details of the trend of the industrial production during the last two years?


ANSWER


वाणिज्यवव द्यग ााज्य  ं्रीस्वतं ््रभााा(स्रींतंरीिरंमलााीरीतंाांि(
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRIMATI NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)


(a) to (b): The industrial performance measured in terms of Index of Industrial

Production (IIP) estimates changes in the production of manufacturing, mining and electricity over base year 2011-12. As per latest available data, IIP during the first quarter of 2016-17 registered a growth of 7.9 per cent. The figures for the first quarter of 2017-18 are not available.


(c) As per IIP, the annual growth rate of industrial sector was 5.0 per cent

in 2016-17 compared to 3.4 per cent  in 2015-16.
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